

MAP	BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION
ALE	A PART OF THE EAST HALF OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH, RANGE 1 EAST OF THE SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
EDEN (158)	AND MERIDIAN, MORE PARTICULARET DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS. BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF NORDIC MEADOWS ROAD BEING LOCATED NORTH 00°23'55" EAST 991.66 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST HALF OF SAID SECTION AND NORTH 90°00'00" EAST 956.93 FEET FROM THE SOUTH QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION; RUNNING THENCE NORTH 00°06'16" EAST 681.02 FEET TO THE COMMON BOUNDARY WITH NORDIC MEADOWS SUBDIVISION PHASE 2; THENCE ALONG SAID COMMON BOUNDARY THE FOLLOWING TWO (2) COURSES: (1) SOUTH 89°53'02" EAST 9.92 FEET; (2) NORTH 52°32'05" EAST 495.59 FEET; (3) NORTH.00°42'35" EAST 944.40 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 43°16'19" EAST 205.53 FEET; THENCE SOUTH:56°04'38" EAST 489.88 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 17°37'38" WEST 983.63 FEET TO THE COMMON BOUNDARY WITH ABBEYTON ESTATES NO. 2; THENCE ALONG SAID COMMON BOUNDARY THE FOLLOWING FIVE (5) COURSES: (1) NORTH 88°26'49" WEST 191.69 FEET; (2) NORTH 87°08'12" WEST 94.20 FEET; (3) SOUTH 87°55'59" WEST 46.29 FEET; (4) SOUTH 01°45'10" WEST 365.16 FEET; (5) SOUTH 01°46'26" WEST 233.05 FEET; (6) SOUTH 04°08'15" WEST 65.00 FEET TO THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF NORDIC MEADOWS ROAD; THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY THE FOLLOWING TWO (2) COURSES: (1) SOUTH 89°24'59" WEST 13.40 FEET; (2) NORTH 89°01'58" WEST 342.05 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 815,500 SQ.FT. OR 18.72 AC, MORE OR LESS.
MONUMENT AS NOTED	Does not match the map. The description
ND CAP R ENGINEERING	isn't closing.
INDARY	SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
EL LINE RRIDOR EASEMENT APPROXIMATE ATER MARK	I, KLINT H. WHITNEY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF UTAH AND THAT I HOLD CERTIFICATE NO. 8227228 IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 58, CHAPTER 22, OF THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS ACT; I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT BY AUTHORITY OF THE OWNERS I HAVE COMPLETED A SURVEY OF THE PROPERTY AS SHOWN AND DESCRIBED ON THIS PLAT, AND HAVE SUBDIVIDED SAID PROPERTY INTO LOTS AND STREETS, TOGETHER WITH EASEMENTS, HEREAFTER TO BE KNOWN AS <u>ASGARD HEIGHTS</u> <u>SUBDIVISION</u> IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 17-23-17 AND HAVE VERIFIED ALL MEASUREMENTS; THAT THE REFERENCE MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON ARE LOCATED AS INDICATED AND ARE SUFFICIENT TO RETRACE OR REESTABLISH THIS SURVEY; THAT ALL LOTS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LAND USE CODE; AND THAT THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREIN IS SUFFICIENT TO ACCURATELY ESTABLISH THE LATERAL BOUNDARIES OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED TRACT OF REAL PROPERTY.
	SIGNED THIS DAY OF, 2021.
and under the lands water detention por maintenance easer maintenance and o drainage facilities, i preservation of wat applicable as may b	LAND USE CODE; AND THAT THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREIN IS SUFFICIENT TO ACCURATELY ESTABLISH THE LATERAL BOUNDARIES OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED TRACT OF REAL PROPERTY. SIGNED THIS DAY OF, 2021. e a perpetual right and easement over, upon s designated hereof as public utility, storm nds, drainage easements and canal ment, the same to be used for the installation peration of public utility service lines, storm irrigation canals or for the perpetual ter channels in their natural state whichever is be authorized by the governing authority, with ctures being erected within such easements." OWNER'S DEDICATION
600	I THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER OF THE HEREON DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND, HEREBY SET APART AND
	SUBDIVIDE THE SAME INTO LOTS, PARCELS AND STREETS AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT AND NAME SAID TRACT: ASGARD HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION
£s ∕lottling	AND HEREBY DEDICATE, GRANT AND CONVEY TO WEBER COUNTY, UTAH ALL THOSE PARTS OR PORTIONS OF SAID TRACT OF LAND DESIGNATED AS STREETS, THE SAME TO BE USED AS PUBLIC THOROUGHFARES FOREVER, AND ALSO GRANT AND DEDICATE A PERPETUAL EASEMENT OVER, UPON AND UNDER THE LANDS DESIGNATED ON THE PLAT AS PUBLIC UTILITY, THE SAME TO BE USED FOR THE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICE LINES, STORM DRAINAGE FACILITIES OR FOR THE PERPETUAL PRESERVATION OF WATER DRAINAGE CHANNELS IN THEIR NATURAL STATE WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE AS MAY BE AUTHORIZED BY WEBER COUNTY, UTAH, WITH NO BUILDINGS OR STRUCTURES BEING ERECTED WITHIN SUCH EASEMENTS.
	BY: 17-21-25 names of persons signing to be typed or printed on instruments presented for recording.
n Red Mottling /ottling	
IOWN	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
/E BY	STATE OF UTAH) §
SE NY	COUNTY OF WEBER) On thisday of2021, personally appeared before me, whose identity is personally known to me (or proven on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and who by me duly sworn/affirmed,
Ν	did say that he/she is the of <u>LIBERTY</u> <u>LAND</u> <u>AND</u> <u>LIVESTOCK</u> , <u>LLC</u> , and that said document was signed by him/her in behalf of said Corporation by Authority of its Bylaws, or (Resolution of its Board of Directors), and said acknowledged to me that said Corporation executed the same.
ECT	
	STAMP NOTARY PUBLIC
ATIVE EY WAS TO CREATE A SIX LOT TY AS SHOWN AND DESCRIBED RDERED BY LIBERTY LAND AND ROL USED TO ESTABLISH THE	
NG WEBER COUNTY SURVEY AND NOTED HEREON.THE BASIS E OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 7 THE SALT LAKE BASE AND ORTH 00°23'55" EAST, WEBER STATE PLANE GRID BEARING.	ENGINEERING FOR